STATE OF KANSAS ' izl b lastis
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION erf-'r" O P P L

CONSERVATION DIVISION 9(_,‘ ﬁ
130 South Market - Room 2078 \ h ., ?
wichita, Kansas 67202 byl
FORM cp -1 {3/92)
WELL_PLUGQING APPLICATION FORM 01z, Ilu.m‘ HU‘
(PLEASE TYPE FORM and F,lle ONE Copy) |5

8 15*155'21 117 (Identifier number of this well). This must be listed for:
ells drilled sinca 1967; if no APIl was issued, indicate spud or completion date.g’_
v ’.! '. \

LL OPERATOR.  Raméo Ene Corporation . KCC LICENSE #3536 /

‘ opetatox’!
EhDDRESS"P 0. Box 340 OWNner/company name) | cqry Great Bend) - (opeta 3

zIp copg 07530 CONTACT PHONE f} (316) 786-1837

WELLft 4 . 8EC. 33 T, 255 R.8W (East/Weat)

SPOT LOCATION/QQQQ COUNTY Reno

?EET {in exach footage) FROM 8/N {(circle one) LINE OF SECTION (KOT Loasge Line)*
FEET (in exact footage) FROM E/W (circle one) LINE OF SECTION (HOT Lease Llna)

Check Onez OIL WELL X GAS WELL D&M SWD/ENHR WELL DOCKETH{}

: CONDUCTOR CASING SIZE SET AT CEMENTED WITH

._SURFACE CASING SIZE 8-5/8" ger ar _ 347’ CEMENTED WITH _195
165

* '
.pnonucrxon casING 81ZE D-1/2" ggp ar 3909 CEMENTED WITH

IST (ALL) PERFORATIONS and BKIDGEPLUG SET8: Perfs: 3826-30

; ‘G L. 1602 b ;
'ELEVATI N T.D. 3970 PBID ANHYDRITE DEPTH -

G.L./K.B. , {Stone Corral Formaktion)

4

rCGINDZIZTION OF WELL: GOOD X POCR CASING LEAK JUNK IN HOLE

PROPOSED ME’I’HOD OF PLUGGING ACCORDING 70 THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE ST!\TE_._

OF KANSAS.

.

(If additlional space is needed attach paparate pagej

e
IS WELL LOG NI'I'ACHED TO THIS APPLICATION AS REQUIRED? Yes I8 ACO-1 FILED?

[ ACIRN

Ifnotexplninwhy?

PHONENl (310G 786~ 1837
city/State Great Bend, Kansas 67530

Mike's Testing & Salvage Inc. ’ KCC LICENSE # 31529‘;@%3
{company name) {contractoris N,
- p, 0. Box 467 Chase, Kansas 67524 PHONE # { )} __{316) 938-2943-

E yPERNI‘OR OR I.GENT-
gy

gignature)

ASMAP




Kansas Corporation Commission

Bill Graves, Govemor  John Wine, Chair  Susan M. Seltsam, Commissioner Cynthia L. Claus, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

September 25, 1998

Ramco Energy Corporation ~ Melvin Minor #4
PO Box 340 API 15-15521117
Great Bend, Ks. 67530 C SwW Sw

Sec. 33-255-8W
Reno County
Dear Shane Summers,

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division is in receipt of your plugging
proposal, form CP-1, for the above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed.by the Conservation Division central office for
completeness and to verify licehse numbers. The plugging proposal will now be forwarded
to the district office listed below for review of your proposed method of plugging.

Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging
method at least at five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113
(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted.
A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1., either in the central or district
office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to
plug the well.

This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above-
captioned well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or
interest in the well. This notice is void after ninety (90) days from the

above date.
Sincerely, .
GO gPrd. .
David P. Williams
Production Supervisor
District: #2 ’

130 S. Market Room 2125
Wichita KS 67202-3208
(316) 337-6231

Conservation Division. Finnew State OMfire Ruildine, 130 8. Markst Ronm 2N7R Whchitn Kmeae A7IN7.2R07 (316Y 3376700
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g STATE OF KANSAS

K : . KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

- CONSERVATION DIVISION

130 South Market - Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202 .

. FORM CP-1 (3/92)

: WELL_ PLUGAING APPLICATION FORM Lo -

| F (PLEASE TYPE FORM and File ONE Copy)

15 155-21,117 axv(ldentifler number of this well). 'fhis must be listed for
: :‘wells drllled since 1967; if no API# was issued, indicate spud or completion d??F

WELL OPERATOR . Ramco Energy Corporation I KCC LICENSE #3536

Lo ADDRESS .~ P.O. Box 340 {owner/company name) | eqry Great Bend,t . _(operw

é g STATE Kansas ZIP copg _ 067530 CONTACT PHONE # (316) 786-1837

!} -LEASE _ Melvin Minor WELL#H 4 . SEC.- 33 T. 258 R 8W__ (East/West)
‘7"5"' C_.SW_ .SW .. SPOT LOCATION/QQQO COUNTY Reno

FEET (in exact footage)} FROM S/N (circle one) LINE OF SECTION (KOT Lease Line)

Lo Sl FEET (in exact footage) FROM E/W {circle one) LINE OF SECTION (NOT Lease Line)

v Check One: OIL WELLX _ GAS WELL ___ D&A ___ SWD/ENHR WELL ___ DOCKETH

CONDUCTOR CASING SIZE SET AT CEMENTED WITH SACKS
"_':f"fétiRFACE CASING SIZE _ 8-5/8" gpr ar _ 347 CEMENTED WITH _195 SACKS
i "ﬁplonucrxdw casing s1ze 5-1/2" gpr ar 3969 CEMENTED WITH _ 103 SACKS

. ' LIST (ALL) PERFORATIONS and BRIDGEPLUG SETS: Perfs: 3826-30 :

: G.L. 1602 oo :
i 'ELE’VATION T.D. PBTD ANHYDRITE DEPTH _
Ny G.L./K.B.) {Stone Corral Formatiom)
CONDITION OF WELL: coop X POOR CASING LEAK JUNK IN HOLE
l PROPOSED METHOD OF FLUGGING ACCORDING TO THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE

Lo OF KANSAS.

o

. -f;"" {If additIonal space 1s neaded attach separate page)

I‘ f

P IS WELL LOG ATTACHED TO THIS APPLICATION AS REQUIRED? Yes IS ACO-1 FILED?

- If not explain why?

: _‘:’;'T.PLUGGING OF THIS WELI- WILL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH K.8.A. 55- 101 e!:. geq. AND THE
AP RU'LES lND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION,

LIST NAME OF COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED TO BE IN CHARGE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS:

R R Shane Summers __ PHONE# (16 786-1837

‘. ADDRESS_P.O. Box 340 City/State Great Bend, Kansas 67530
N PLUGGING CONTRACTOR Mike's Testing & Salvage Inc. ; KCC LICENSE #
e . (company name) (contzactor 8
L ADDRESS P.0. Box 467 Chase, Kansas 67524 PHONE # { ) _ (316) 938- 2943 N

PROPOS DATE. AND HOUR OF PLUGGEING (If Known?) ASAP

; PLYHE'HT oF. 'I'I-l:!l PLUGQING FEE (K.A.R. 82-3-118) WILL BE

AUTHORIZED OPERATOR/AGENT: %
. Ts:.gnature)
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clfe

001 BURTON

¥ 4 L%GGING SERVICES, INC.

ACOUSTIC
BOND

CEMENT
LOG

e BOND  LOG
‘:L;' z..\:-"
. % COMPANY  RRMCO ENERGY CORPORATION
9 | HELL MELYIN MINOR NO. 4
+ I .
e 9 [ FIELD
§§ COUNTY  REND STRTE  KANSAS
= APT NO.  15-155-21,117 OTHER GERVICES
5 LOCATION
) = C-SH-SH
5] Z
; Q o
1|t 44 :
; 3] L 3 |sec. 33 THP. 258 RGE. 8H
PERMANENT DATUN GROUND LEVEL ELEV. 1602 ELEV.:K.B. 1607

LOG MEASURED FROM 5 FT. ABOYE PERM. DATUM D.F.
DRILLING MERSURED FROM KELLY BUSHING G.L. 1602
DATE e TIME LOGGED | 01/21/89 ® 10:00AM | TYPE OF FLUID IN HOLE HATER
RUN ND. ONE DENSITY OF FLUID NR
DEPTH - DRILLER 3970 FLUID LEVEL FULL
DEPTH - LOGGER 3950 CEMENT T0P EST. - LOGGED | 3150
BTM. LOGGED INTERVAL | 3938 EQUIPHENT : LOCRTION 51540 JGT. BEND
TOP LOGGED INTERVAL | 2950 RECORDED BY KEVIN MILCH
MRX TEMP. DEGREE 116 RITNESSED BY CLIFF SUMMERS
CEMENTING DATA PRODUCT 10N .
DRTE/TIME CEMENTED | 01/18/89] ] | | R
PRIMARY/SOUEEZE PRTMARY Lo
EXPECTED : o
COMP. STRENGTH ?u -
CEMENT VOLUME 170 SX L, .
CEMENT TYPE/REIGHT | 50/50P07] | [ [ t
FORMUCRTION 10 SALT..8 HALAD .
322, 1/4L8 FLOSEAL

MUD_TYPE/MUD HWEIGHT | CHEMICAL] 9.0 [

RUN BOREHOLE RECORD — CRSING AND TUBING RECORD

ND. BIT FROM 10 STZE HGT. FRON 10
ONE 12174 |0 347 §5/8 | 0 347
THD 7 778 347 3970 51/2_ |NA 0 3570




Kansas Corporation Commission

Bill Graves, Governor Timothy E. McKee, Chair  Susan M. Seltsam, Commissioner  John Wine, Commissioner
Judith McConnell, Executive Director David J. Heinemann, General Counsel

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

September 5, 1997

Ramce Energy Corporation Melvin Minor #4
P O Box 340 API 15-155-21,117
Great Bend KS 67530 C SWSW

Sec. 33-25S-08W
Reno County
Dear Shane Summers,

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division is in receipt of your plugging proposal, form CP-1,
for the above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division central office for completeness and to verify
license numbers. The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district office listed below for review of
your proposed method of plugging.

Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least at five
(5) days before pluaging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113 {b). If a workover pit will be used durin

the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use
of the pit.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, eitherin the central or district office, does not include
an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.

This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above-captioned well by
persons not having legal rights of ownership or interestin the well. This notice is void

after ninety (30) days from the above date.
incerely, N

David P. Williams
Production Supervisor
District: #2
130 S. Market Room 2125
Wichita KS 67202-3208
(316) 337-6231 \

M.L. Korphage, Conservation Division Director

Conservation Division, Wichita State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802 (316)337-6200



